
History  

The following matrix indicates those courses deemed transferable among institutions listed across the top of the matrix. The numbers on the matrix 
represent the number of semester hours associated with the course at each institution and which institutions have agreed to transfer the commonly 
numbered course in each row. 

A list of the academic discipline liaisons contacts for each institution are listed at the bottom of this document. 

Prefix Number GERTA Course Title BSC DCB DSU LRSC MASU MISU NDSCS NDSU UND VCSU WSC CCCC NHSC SBC UTTC 

HIST 101 ND:HIST  Western Civilization I 3  3    3  3  3  3  3  3    3  3  3  

HIST 102 ND:HIST  Western Civilization II 3  3    3  3  3  3  3  3    3  3  3  

HIST 103 ND:HIST  U.S. to 1877 3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3    3 3 

HIST 104 ND:HIST  U.S. since 1877 3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3  3    3 3 

HIST 207 ND:HIST  U.S. & Current World 
Affairs 

      3                    

HIST 208 ND:HIST  U.S.: 1932 to Present 3      3                    

HIST 211 ND:HIST  World Civilizations to 1500     3      3        3        

HIST 212 ND:HIST  World Civilizations since 
1500 

  3  3      3        3      3  

HIST 220 ND:HIST  North Dakota History 3  3    3    3  3  3  3  3  3   3   

HIST 221 ND:HIST  History of the American 
Frontier 

      3                    

HIST 222 ND:HIST  History of the Western 
Frontier 

3                    3      

HIST 223 ND:HIST  History of the Lewis & 
Clark Expedition 

                    3      

HIST 224 ND:HIST  American Studies I 3                          

HIST 225 ND:HIST  American Studies II 3   3                       

HIST 235 ND:HIST  U.S.: The Roaring 20's       3                    

HIST 239/339 ND:HIST  The U.S. and the Vietnam 
War 

3      3  3                  



Prefix Number GERTA Course Title BSC DCB DSU LRSC MASU MISU NDSCS NDSU UND VCSU WSC CCCC NHSC SBC UTTC 

HIST 251   Introduction to Public 
History 

          3    3            

HIST 252   Introduction to Museum 
Work 

              3            

HIST 257 ND:SS  The Cold War               
 

    3      

HIST 259   Women in European 
History 1400-1800 

              3            

HIST 261   American Indian History           3    
 

          

HIST 270 ND:SS  Native American Studies                   3        

NAS 201  History of the Three 
Affiliated Tribes 

            3   

 
HIST 101 Western Civilization I 
An introductory survey of early western civilization. 
 
HIST 102 Western Civilization II 
An introductory survey of recent western civilization. 

HIST 103 U.S. to 1877 
A survey of United States history to 1877. 
 
HIST 104 U.S. since 1877 
A survey of United States history since 1877. 
 
HIST 207 U.S. & Current World Affairs 
A study of the United States and Current World Affairs. 
 
HIST 208 U.S.: 1932 to Present 
A history of the United States 1932 to present. 

HIST 211 World Civilizations to 1500 
An introductory survey of world civilizations to 1500. 
 
HIST 212 World Civilizations since 1500 



An introductory survey of world civilizations since 1500. 
 
HIST 220 North Dakota History 
A survey of North Dakota history. 
 
HIST 221 History of the American Frontier 
A history of the American frontier. 
 
HIST 222 History of the Western Frontier 
A history of the western frontier. 
 
HIST 223 History of the Lewis & Clark Expedition 
A historical overview of the motivation, preparations, and exploits of the 'Corps of Discovery' (1804-1806) that was led by Meriwether Lewis and William Clark. 
Their successes, failures, and legacies will be examined. 
 
HIST 224 American Studies I 
American Studies is an interdisciplinary seminar class in the culture of the United States. Subjects vary from year to year and will be topical, focusing on either a 
specific era or theme in American history. 
 
HIST 225 American Studies II 
American Studies is an Interdisciplinary seminar class in the culture of the United States. Subjects vary from year to year and will be topical, focusing on either a 
specific era or theme in American history. 
 
HIST 235 U.S.: The Roaring 20's 
A history of the United States in the 1920's. 
 
HIST 239/339 The U.S. and the Vietnam War 
A survey of the United States and the Vietnam War. 
 
HIST 251 Introduction to Public History 
Introduction to history career paths outside of the classroom including museums, historical societies, historical preservation, and historic sites. 

HIST 252 Introduction to Museum Work 
Introduction to the variety of careers available and procedures used in museums and historical societies; curatorial, administrative, conservation, research, and 
education. 
 
HIST 257 The Cold War 
This course examines the causes and the ideological background of the Cold War, the development of the superpowers, the ideological nature of these opposing 
societies, and how and why the Cold War ended. 
 



HIST 259 Women in European History 1400-1800 
 
HIST 260 Women in America 
Women in America from pre-colonial times to the present. Focuses on experiences of typical women of the past, including minorities. 

HIST 261 American Indian History 
Survey of Native American history, emphasizing diversity of historical experience. Themes include cultural persistence, leadership and activism, and strategies 
adopted by Indian communities for coping with change. 
 
HIST 270 Native American Studies 
A multicultural study of American minority groups that concentrates on North Dakota Native Americans and gives special attention to African and Mexican 
Americans. 

NAS 201 History of the Three Affiliated Tribes 
Examines The Mandan (Nueta), Hidatsa (Nuxx baaga), and Arikara (Sahnish), known collectively as the Three Affillated Tribes, with European encounters from 
the age of Columbus through the end of the early modern period. 
 
 

  



The following individuals are liaisons for this discipline. Those marked with an asterisk (*) are chairs. 

Name Institution Email Address Phone Number 
David Terry BSC david.terry@bismarckstate.edu  701-224-2499 
Eric Rogness CCCC eric.rogness@littlehoop.edu 701-766-1335 
*Zahra Moss DCB zahra.moss@dakotacollege.edu  701-228-5445 
David Meier DSU david.meier@dickinsonstate.edu 701-483-2116 
Marilyn Buresh LRSC mc.buresh@lrsc.edu  701-662-1548 
John Pederson MaSU john.pederson.2@mayvillestate.edu  701-788-4668 
Bethany Andreasen MiSU bethany.andreasen@minotstateu.edu 701-858-3243 
Kent Hjelmstad NHSC khjelm@nhsc.edu 701-627-8050 
Michael Learn NDSCS michael.learn@ndscs.edu 701-671-2343 
Ashley Baggett NDSU ashley.baggett@ndsu.edu 701-231-8299 
Claire Gunwall NDUS claire.gunwall@ndus.edu 701-328-4140 
LaVonne Fox TMCC lfox@tm.edu 701-477-7862 
Cynthia Prescott UND cynthia.prescott@und.edu 701-777-3438 
Dakota Goodhouse UTTC dgoodhouse@uttc.edu  701-255-3285 
Anthony Dutton VCSU anthony.dutton@vcsu.edu  701-845-7107 
Richard Stenberg WSC richard.stenberg@willistonstate.edu  701-774-4262 

 


